

Duly sworn on 01-04-2022

OS 272/2015

PW-2

further Examination in Chief: Sri. MKJ advocate.

The witness identifies his signature in as Ex.P2 and the same is now marked as Ex.P2(A). The witness also identifies the thumb impression of def no. 1 and 2. The witness identifies his signature of Sri. Channaiah and the same is now marked as Ex.P2(B) and the witness deposes that Channaiah is dead. The witness identifies his signature of the scribe and same is now marked as Ex.P2(C).

I pray for the suit to be Decreed.

Cross Examination : Sri. MMP

Prays time

(Dictated by me typed in open court)

R.O.E. & A.C.

IV ACJ and J.M.F.C.,

Maddur.

Signature of witness